XXRRPP77662200
44--CChhaannnneell  AAddjjuussttaabbllee  CCuurrrreenntt  II22CC  CCoonnttrroolllleedd  LLEEDD  DDrriivveerr
June 2009  Rev. 1.0.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XRP7620EVB Evaluation Board is designed
to demonstrate and evaluate the performance

LED 1 Input.
Connect a LED between this pin and VIN. Current Value is set by the serial interface.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Marking Package
Packing
Quantity
Note 1 I2C Address
XRP7620IH-F -40°C≤TJ≤+100°C
7620I
YYWWFX
DFN-8L Bulk
Green
Halogen Free
0x70
XRP7620IHTR-F -40°C≤TJ≤+100°C
7620I
YYWWFX
DFN-8L 3K/Tape & Reel
Green
Halogen Free
0x70
XRP7620EVB XRP1234 Evaluation Board
Ordering information is provided for reference only, refer to XRP7620’s datasheet and/or
www.exar.com for exact and up to date ordering information.
XXRRPP77662200
44--CChhaannnneell  AAddjjuussttaabbllee  CCuurrrreenntt  II22CC  CCoonnttrroolllleedd  LLEEDD  DDrriivveerr
© 2009 Exar Corporation 3/4 Rev. 1.0.0